MTC200/MT-CNC
Machine Operator Panel
BTM15
DOK-MTC200-BTM15******-PRJ1-EN-P
Project Planning
mannesmann
Rexroth
engineering

ID-Code: BF(HEX) = 191
Data width: 02(HEX) (2 Word) = 32 Bit (bi-directional)
Type Code:
Product Name
BTM . . . . . . . . . .  = BTM
Model Number
15 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .= 15
Hardware Revision
1. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . = 1
Slot 1
1. Letter: Module Type
2. Letter: Module Version
Blank cover . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . = BA
Emergency stop . . . . . . . . . . . . .= NA, NB, NN
Emergency return . . . . . . . . . . . = RA, RB
Spindle override w/3 PB/LEDs .= SA
15 pushbuttons /15 LEDs . . . . . = TA
Feed override w/3 PB/LEDs . . .= VA, VB, VE
Slot 2
1. Letter: Module Type
2. Letter: Module Version
Blank cover . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . = BA
Spindle override w/3 PB/LEDs. = SA
Emergency return . . . . . . . . . . . = RB
15 pushbuttons /15 LEDs . . . . . = TA
Feed override w/3 PB/LEDs . . .= VA, VB, VE
Slot 3
as slot 2
Slot 4
as slot 2 + 3
Slot 5
as slot 1 but also
Hand wheel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . = HA
Motherboard Location
slot 2  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .= 2
Local input and output (standard)
16 inputs, 16 outputs . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . = EA
B T M  1 5 . 1  -  N A  -  T A  -  T A  -  V A  -  H A  -  2 E A
DOC MTC200 BTM 15 B13 08-03-97 M.A.
Version 01
13/16
MT-CNC Tech. Documentation
Configurable Operator Panel BTM 15
can only be placed
-TA- -BA-
-SA--VA-
0
1
2
4
6
8
10 20
120
100